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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

ADIT

1992

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 12 g/t

Silver 1193 g/t

a chip sample from a 60-centimetre wide quartz vein 

containing minor calcite stringers and was mineralized 

with pyrite, tetrahedrite and minor galena and sphalerite 

in the upper Rampalo adit

Assessment Report 22875

N

DUMP

1992

Assay/analysis                

Auger

Gold 15.5 g/t

Silver 214 g/t

a sample of quartz and pyrite from the upper adit dump

Assessment Report 22875

N

DUMP

1967

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 2.1 g/t

Silver 410.4 g/t

a dump sample

J.C. Stephen [1967-10-20]: Report - Lightning Peak 

Area - Mastodon Highland Bell Mines Ltd.N

HIGH-GRADE

1950

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 15.0 g/t

Silver 2927.5 g/t

a sample of ’high-grade’ ore

Property File - Unknown [Unknown]: Report - 

Lightning Peak AreaN

DRIFT

1950

Assay/analysis                

Channel

Gold 1.4 g/t

Silver 322.8 g/t

A channel sample of quartz with sparse sulphides from 

a lens at the portal of the no.3 drift assayed 1.4 grams 

per tonne gold with 322.8 grams per tonne silver

Property File - Unknown [Unknown]: Report - 

Lightning Peak Area

N

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 Page 1 of 1082ENE032MINFILE  Number:


